
BEFORE THE BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS
OF LANCASTER COUNTY, NEBRASKA

FINAL ALLOCATION OF LEVY )
AUTHORITY TO ALL POLITICAL ) RESOLUTION NO. R-19-0062
SUBDIVISIONS SUBJECT TO )
COUNTY LEVY AUTHORITY )

WHEREAS, Neb. Rev. Stat. § 77-3443 (Reissue 2018) grants authority for the county

board to review and approve or disapprove the levy request of all political subdivisions subject

to this subsection;

WHEREAS, the below listed duly constituted Taxing Authorities are subject to the

provisions of § 77-3443;

WHEREAS, the Lancaster County Board of Commissioners reviewed the preliminary

levy request for the period July 1, 2019, through June 30, 2020, from the below listed Fire

Districts, the Railroad Transportation Safety District, Public Building Commission and the

preliminary levy request for the period December 1, 2019, through November 30, 2020, from

the Lancaster County Agricultural Society;

WHEREAS, the County Assessor/Register of Deeds has certified valuations; and

WHEREAS, these final allocations shall not relieve these political subdivisions from

complying with other applicable budgetary rules, regulations and procedures;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, by the Board of County Commissioners of

Lancaster County, Nebraska, that the following final allocation of levy authority is hereby

approved and, in compliance with § 77-3443(4), shall not be changed after September 1, 2019,

except by agreement between both the county board and the governing body of the political

subdivision whose final levy allocation is at issue:



POLITICAL SUBDIVISION PROPERTY TAX AMOUNT LEVY FOR $ 100 OF
AND FUND VALUATION

Lancaster Co. Agricultural Society
General Fund
Capital Fund

Railroad Transportation Safety District
General Fund

Public Building Commission
General Fund

Bennet Fire District
General
Sinking

Firth Fire District
General
Sinking

Hallam Fire District
General

Sinking

Hickman Fire District
General

Sinking

Highland Fire District
General

Malcolm Fire District
General

Sinking

Raymond Fire District
General
Sinking

Southeast Fire District
General
Sinking

246,826
137,100

4,195,795

1,176,805

69,500
140,000

105,782
27,000

61,200
60,180

143,500
28,000

11,000

197,500
59,745

204,000
247,922

100,000
64,000

.000866

.000481

.014717

.004128

.012170

.024516

.028284

.007219

.023585

.023192

.021962

.004285

.006586

.062891

.019025

.047372

.057572

.020271

.012973



POLITICAL SUBDIVISION
AND FUND

PROPERTY TAX AMOUNT LEVY FOR $ 100 OF
VALUATION

Southwest Fire District
General

Sinking
Ambulance

Waverly Fire District
General

162,500
112,762
57,863

.021063

.014616

.007500

55,857 .012707

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED THAT the above noted allocations do not include a levy

for bonded indebtedness approved according to law and secured by a levy on property.

DATED this 27th day of August 2019, at the County-City Building, Lincoln, Lancaster

County, Nebraska.

BY THE BOARD OF COUNTY
COMMISSIONERS OF LANCASTER
COUNTY, NEBRASKA

APPROVED AS TO FORM
this 27th day of August 2019.
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